
 

12	Shap	membership	and	commitments	(2019)	

Name	 Shap	role	 Professional	Role	 Contact	

Paul	Hopkins	 Co-Chair,	Treasurer	and	 Lecturer	in	Education	 p.hopkins@hull.ac.uk		
	 Webmeister	 University	of	Hull	

Peter	Woodward	 Secretary	
	 Chair	Calendar	Group	 Retired	 woodwardpp@gmail.com		

Roger	Butler	 Previous	chair	 Consultant	 reb@macace.net	

Malcolm	Deboo	 	 President	Zoroastrian	 Malcolm_deboo@yahoo.co.uk		
	 	 Trust	

Wendy	Dossett	 	 Lecturer	in	Religious	 w.dossett@chester.ac.uk		
	 	 Studies,	Uni.	of	Chester	

Brian	Gates	 Co-Chair	 Emeritas	Prof.	of	RE	 Brian.Gates@Cumbria.ac.uk		
	 	 Uni.	Of	Cumbria	

Angela	Gluck-Wood	 	 Retired	 angela@insted.co.uk	

Mary	Hayward	 Shap	Archivist	 Retired	 maryhayward@btinternet.com		

Robert	Jackson	 	 Emeritas	Prof.	of	RE	 robert.jackson357@ntlworld.com				
	 	 Uni.	Of	Warwick	and	
	 	 visting	Prof.	Uni.	Stockholm	

Ursula	King	 	 Prof.	Uni	of	Bristol	 uking@blueyonder.co.uk		

Anne	Krisman	 	 Head	of	RE,	Little	 annetevka@aol.com		
	 	 Heath	Special	School	

Clive	Lawton	 President	 Consultant	 clive@clivelawton.co.uk		

Farley	Marsh	 	 Headteacher,	St.Mary’s	 farleymarsh@gmail.com		
	 	 Catholic	Primary	

Gill	Rose		 	 Retired	 gill_rose_uk@yahoo.co.uk	

Peggy	Morgan	 Shap	Archivist	 University	of	Oxford	 peggy_morgan@mansfield.ox.ac.uk		

Lesley	Prior	 	 Lecturer	in	Education	 Lesley.Prior@roehampton.ac.uk		
	 	 Uni.	Of	Roehampton	

David	Rose	 Shap	photographer	 Retired	 dwroseuk@yahoo.co.uk		

Peter	Schreiner	 	 Director	Comenius	Inst.	 schreiner@comenius.de		

Jasjit	Singh	 	 University	of	Leeds	 j.s.singh@leeds.ac.uk	

Deborah	Weston	 	 Consultant	 mail@deborahweston.org.uk		

Elisabeth	Wayne	 	 RE	Teacher	 ewayne@webleicester.co.uk	

Ashley	Beck	 Observer	for	IFN	 	 Ashley.Beck@interfaith.org.uk		


